

Team Paragon Robotics

29 Griffin Road South Bloomfield, CT 06002

Email: teamparagon571@att.net



ROBOTICS RELEASE FORM ** PLEASE PRINT**

STUDENT NAME:		GRADE:
SCHOOL:		
PARENT/GUARDIAN:		
STREET ADDRESS:		
TOWN:	HOME #:	
DATE OF BIRTH:	CELL #:	

PARENT / STUDENT

Participating in Team Paragon Robotics can be a dangerous activity involving many RISKS OF INJURY. Team Paragon mentors will make every effort possible to properly train and certify all students in specific power tools and safety. I/we understand that the dangers and risks in participating in robotics may result in serious injury.

Because of the dangers of participating on a robotics team, I/we recognize the importance of following mentors' instructions regarding techniques, training and other team rules, etc., and agree to obey such instructions.

In consideration of Team Paragon Robotics permitting him/her to participate in the robotics activities and to engage in all activities related to the team, including, but not limited to, training, use of power tools, building a robot to participate in regional and local competitions, I/we hereby assume all the risks associated with participating and agree to hold Team Paragon Robotics, representatives, teacher coaches, mentors, parent mentors and volunteers harmless from any and all liability, actions, causes of actions, debts, claims, or demands of any kind and nature whatsoever which may arise by or in conjunction with student participation in any activities related to Team Paragon Robotics. The terms hereof shall serve as a release and assumption of risk for our heirs, estate, executor, administrator, assignees, and for all members of our family.

PERMISSION TO PARTICIPATE AND TRAVEL

The undersigned as parent or guardian gives consent for the student identified herein to engage in robotics activities as a representative of Team Paragon Robotics and to accompany the team as a member on its many competitions/community outreach service projects IN and OUT of the State of Connecticut. I/we hereby assume all the

risks associated with participating and agree to hol	d Team Paragon Robotics, representatives, teacher coaches, mentors
parent mentors and volunteers harmless from any	and all liability, actions, causes of actions, debts, claims, or demands
of any kind and nature whatsoever which may arise	e by or in conjunction with student participation in any travel activities
related to Team Paragon Robotics in personal priva	ately owned vehicles. The terms hereof shall serve as a release and
assumption of risk for our heirs, estate, executor, a	administrator, assignees, and for all members of our family.
I,, am the p	arent/legal guardian of STUDENT NAME
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME	STUDENT NAME
I have read the warning and release and understar	nd its terms. I understand that robotics can involve many RISKS OF
INJURY, including, but not limited to, those risks or	utlined. I give consent for my child to receive any necessary healthcare
treatment, including first aid, diagnostic procedures	s, and medical treatment that may be provided by treating physicians
and nurses. I also hereby acknowledge that I have	familiarized myself with the Student Handbook, including the Rules
and Regulations, and will adhere to all policies and	guidelines.
Date:	
	SIGNATURE OF PARENT/GUARDIAN
	d the warning and release and understand its terms. I
STUDENT'S NAME	
	ny RISKS OF INJURY, including, but not limited to, those risks outlined
I also hereby acknowledge that I have familiarized	myself with the Student Handbook, including the Rules and
Regulations, and will adhere to all policies and guid	delines.
Date:	
	SIGNATURE OF STUDENT

*This form <u>MUST BE</u> submitted to <u>Team Paragon Robotics</u> <u>PRIOR</u> to the start of all team activities. *